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Jonathan Langmead 136 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.88% 53.00 48.11 48.11 47.09     46.31     45.52     45.52     44.56     0.00 0.00 25.00 1

Geoff Stallard 88 TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 49.57 47.45 47.45 45.38     46.66     DNR 46.66     44.63     0.07 0.00 24.93 2

Terry Drinkwater 95 MG MG A B 95.20% 49.88 47.60 47.60 45.31     48.68     47.18     47.18     44.91     0.36 0.00 24.64 3

Trevor McMaster 84 TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% 48.05 47.30 47.30 46.31     46.99     46.05     46.05     45.08     0.52 0.00 24.48 4

Roger Coote 72 Ginetta G4 B 97.65% 50.27 47.57 47.57 46.45     47.00     46.50     46.50     45.41     0.85 0.00 24.15 5

Rob Pack 83 TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.71% 53.52 50.34 50.34 46.67     50.42     49.22     49.22     45.63     1.07 0.00 23.93 6

Mike Roe 89 TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% 51.38 49.09 49.09 46.53     49.02     48.37     48.37     45.84     1.29 0.00 23.71 7

Richard Atkins 96 MG MG A B 92.73% 54.53 52.44 52.44 48.63     49.75     51.15     49.75     46.13     1.58 0.00 23.42 8

Chris Warden 94 MG F/TF Twin Spark 1A 88.56% 54.94 54.07 54.07 47.88     53.39     52.14     52.14     46.17     1.62 0.00 23.38 9

Steve Luscombe 97 MG Midget Race 95.88% 51.66 48.35 48.35 46.36     48.19     48.48     48.19     46.20     1.65 0.00 23.35 10

Terry Pigott 100 MG MG B B 94.49% 62.67 51.88 51.88 49.02     51.01     49.33     49.33     46.61     2.06 0.00 22.94 11

Ian Beningfield 98 MG MGTC 1A 82.78% 59.90 57.44 57.44 47.55     59.73     56.41     56.41     46.69     2.14 0.00 22.86 12

Peter Joy 36 Lotus Elite 1A 93.46% 54.74 54.19 54.19 50.65     52.16     50.08     50.08     46.80     2.25 0.00 22.75 13

Steve Cox 81 TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 50.76 48.29 48.29 47.59     48.57     47.58     47.58     46.89     2.34 0.00 22.66 14

Jeff Ames 90 TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% 56.10 52.41 52.41 48.77     50.97     50.62     50.62     47.11     2.55 0.00 22.45 15

Paul Slade 39 Jaguar E Type B 97.11% 53.96 51.05 51.05 49.57     50.38     49.42     49.42     47.99     3.43 0.00 21.57 16

Alan Atkins 96a MG MG A B 92.73% 56.16 54.72 54.72 50.74     51.84     53.97     51.84     48.07     3.51 0.00 21.49 17

John Biggs 27a MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% DNR 56.88 56.88 57.94     53.82     49.50     49.50     50.42     5.87 0.00 19.13 18

Michael Bell 68 Scim/Sab SS1 B 96.61% 57.65 52.82 52.82 51.03     52.48     52.64     52.48     50.70     6.15 0.00 18.85 19

Phil Jones 66 Marcos GT B 90.71% 59.10 56.61 56.61 51.35     55.99     56.71     55.99     50.79     6.23 0.00 18.77 20

David Churchill 40 Jaguar XK 140 B 90.14% 59.03 57.49 57.49 51.82     58.14     57.08     57.08     51.45     6.90 0.00 18.10 21

Jonathan Biggs 27 MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% DNR 55.45 55.45 56.48     54.74     52.18     52.18     53.15     8.60 0.00 16.40 22
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Jonathan Langmead 136 Lotus Elan S3 B 97.88% 46.92 46.37 46.37 45.39     46.44       45.14       45.14     44.19     0.00 0.00 25.00 1

Trevor McMaster 84 TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% 46.82 NTR 46.82 45.84     50.33       45.93       45.93     44.96     0.78 0.00 24.22 2

Peter Joy 94 Lotus Elite Race 96.96% 48.62 NTR 48.62 47.14     51.15       46.57       46.57     45.15     0.97 0.00 24.03 3

Mike Roe 89 TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% 49.09 NTR 49.09 46.53     51.23       47.75       47.75     45.26     1.07 0.00 23.93 4

Roger Coote 72 Ginetta G4 B 97.65% 48.63 50.48 48.63 47.48     50.80       46.62       46.62     45.52     1.34 0.00 23.66 5

Keith Wilson 99 MG Midget - 1330 B 88.84% 52.42 NTR 52.42 46.57     55.67       51.41       51.41     45.67     1.49 0.00 23.51 6

Rob Pack 83 TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.71% 52.18 NTR 52.18 48.38     53.25       50.04       50.04     46.39     2.21 0.00 22.79 7

Steve Cox 181 TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 48.87 NTR 48.87 48.17     54.19       47.78       47.78     47.09     2.91 0.00 22.09 8

Paul Slade 39 Jaguar E Type B 97.11% 50.64 51.11 50.64 49.18     54.23       49.12       49.12     47.70     3.52 0.00 21.48 9

John Biggs 27 MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% 50.00 51.84 50.00 50.93     50.30       48.88       48.88     49.79     5.61 0.00 19.39 10

Phil Jones 66 Marcos GT B 90.71% 55.96 56.76 55.96 50.76     56.47       55.59       55.59     50.42     6.24 0.00 18.76 11

Christopher Wigdor 96 Jaguar C Type 1A 91.25% 58.57 NTR 58.57 53.45     60.14       55.77       55.77     50.89     6.71 0.00 18.29 12

Jeff Ames 90 TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% 53.40 NTR 53.40 49.70     55.95       DNR 55.95     52.07     7.88 0.00 17.12 13

Judy Green 100 Healey / A Sprite 1275 1A 84.67% 65.94 67.62 65.94 55.83     68.78       66.42       66.42     56.24     12.05 0.00 12.95 14

Jonathan Biggs 27a MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% 57.71 55.14 55.14 56.17     58.92       56.69       56.69     57.75     13.56 0.00 11.44 15

Alan Hugh Davies 82 TVR / B Chimaera 500 1A 94.78% 47.89 NTR 47.89 45.39     Ret'd Ret'd NA NA NA NA NA 16
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Geoff Stallard TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 24.06 24.01 24.25 -     -     24.93 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  97.24       1 4 4 24.31 no 73.19 24.06 

Trevor McMaster TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% -     23.22 23.55 -     -     24.48 24.22 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  95.47       2 4 4 23.87 no 95.47 -     

Simon Fletcher TVR / B Tuscan racer B 101.39% -     23.16 23.71 23.93 22.74 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  93.54       3 4 4 23.39 no 46.87 46.67 

Phil Jones Marcos GT B 90.71% 17.79 16.40 17.08 -     -     18.77 18.76 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  88.80       4 5 5 17.76 no 71.01 17.79 

Tony Bradfield TVR / B Griff 500 1A 94.98% 20.48 22.11 -     22.55 21.40 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  86.54       5 4 4 21.63 no 22.11 64.43 

Jeff Ames TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% -     -     -     19.76 19.95 22.45 17.12 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  79.28       6 4 4 19.82 no 39.56 

Matthew Oakley TVR / B Griff 520 B 100.63% -     24.74 -     24.60 23.91 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  73.25       7 3 3 24.42 no 24.74 48.51 

Terry Drinkwater MG MG A B 95.20% -     -     -     23.43 21.73 24.64 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  69.80       8 3 3 23.27 no 24.64 

Steven Hunter TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.31 -     23.26 22.94 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  68.51       9 3 3 22.84 no 22.31 46.20 

Peter Joy Lotus Elite Race 96.96% -     -     21.00 -     -     22.75 24.03 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  67.78       10 3 3 22.59 no 67.78 -     

Joanna Briars TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.73 -     23.45 21.26 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  67.44       11 3 3 22.48 no 22.73 44.71 

Steve Cox TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 22.05 -     -     -     -     22.66 22.09 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  66.81       12 3 3 22.27 no 44.76 22.05 

Terry Pigott MG MG B B 94.49% -     -     -     21.57 20.62 22.94 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  65.13       13 3 3 21.71 no 22.94 

Paul Slade Jaguar E Type B 97.11% -     -     21.88 -     -     21.57 21.48 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  64.93       14 3 3 21.64 no 64.93 -     

Alan Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     -     -     19.27 18.98 21.49 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  59.74       15 3 3 19.91 no 21.49 

Jonathan Langmead Lotus Elan S3 B 97.88% -     -     -     -     -     25.00 25.00 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  50.00       16 2 2 25.00 no 50.00 -     

Graham Beale Ginetta G33 Race 101.78% -     24.82 25.00 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  49.82       17 2 2 24.91 no 49.82 -     

Steve Holley TVR / B Griff 500 Race 100.12% -     25.00 24.31 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  49.31       18 2 2 24.65 no 49.31 -     

Trevor Shortt Scim/Sab GT B 96.43% -     -     -     25.00 24.23 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  49.23       19 2 2 24.61 no -     

Jes Firth TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.49% 25.00 23.91 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  48.91       20 2 2 24.46 no 23.91 25.00 

Roger Coote Ginetta G4 B 97.65% -     -     -     -     -     24.15 23.66 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  47.81       21 2 2 23.91 no 47.81 -     

Mike Roe TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% -     -     -     -     -     23.71 23.93 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  47.64       22 2 2 23.82 no 47.64 

John Carter TVR / B V8S 500 B 97.60% -     -     -     24.07 22.85 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  46.92       23 2 2 23.46 no -     

Rob Pack TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.71% -     -     -     -     -     23.93 22.79 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  46.72       24 2 2 23.36 no 46.72 

Christopher England MG MG TF 135 1A 88.56% -     -     -     23.78 22.73 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  46.51       25 2 2 23.26 no -     

Alistair Holloway TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% -     -     -     22.22 22.60 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  44.82       26 2 2 22.41 no -     

Lloyd Glendewar TVR / A Vixen S2 B 94.72% -     22.19 21.72 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  43.91       27 2 2 21.95 no 43.91 -     

Nick Stephens Ginetta G4 B 97.67% -     21.50 21.49 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  42.99       28 2 2 21.49 no 42.99 -     
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Richard Summers Healey / B 100/4 2660 1A 88.14% -     21.37 21.40 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  42.77       29 2 2 21.39 no 42.77 -     

Mike Horn TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.53% 20.88 21.60 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  42.49       30 2 2 21.24 no 21.60 20.88 

Richard Watkinson MG MG Midget Race 97.11% -     -     -     20.87 21.05 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  41.92       31 2 2 20.96 no -     

John Biggs MG MGB Kayne Special (1965)B 101.87% -     -     -     -     -     19.13 19.39 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  38.53       32 2 2 19.26 no 38.53 

Brian Crouch Snr Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% -     -     -     19.48 18.75 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  38.24       33 2 2 19.12 no -     

Alan Slater MG MGF 1A 89.03% -     -     -     18.72 19.22 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  37.94       34 2 2 18.97 no -     

Mark Harris TVR / B Cerbera 4.2 B 97.89% -     -     -     18.59 18.66 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  37.26       35 2 2 18.63 no -     

Dee Stapley MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     18.95 18.03 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  36.98       36 2 2 18.49 no 36.98 -     

Lindsay Summers Healey / B 100/4 2600 1A 88.14% -     17.63 18.67 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  36.30       37 2 2 18.15 no 36.30 -     

Stephanie Limb MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     18.17 17.55 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  35.72       38 2 2 17.86 no 35.72 -     

Mark Gussin TVR / A Vixen S2 1A 88.23% 18.93 16.53 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  35.46       39 2 2 17.73 no 16.53 18.93 

Stephen Cork Scim/Sab Scimitar SS1 B 96.77% -     -     -     17.69 17.30 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  35.00       40 2 2 17.50 no -     

Graham Collyer MG Midget 1A 92.41% -     -     -     16.89 17.19 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  34.08       41 2 2 17.04 no -     

Stephen Oakes Scim/Sab Turbo 1A 91.92% -     -     -     17.44 16.59 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  34.02       42 2 2 17.01 no -     

Jonathan Biggs MG MGB Kayne Special (1965)B 101.87% -     -     -     -     -     16.40 11.44 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  27.84       43 2 2 13.92 no 27.84 

James Thacker MG MG Midget Race 97.44% -     -     -     -     25.00 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  25.00       44 1 1 25.00 no -     

Murray Wakeham Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% -     -     24.47 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.47       45 1 1 24.47 no 24.47 -     

Alan Hugh Davies TVR / B Chimaera 500 1A 94.78% -     24.44 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.44       46 1 1 24.44 no 24.44 -     

Paul Edwards Vauxhall VX220 B 99.28% -     -     24.36 -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.36       47 1 1 24.36 no -     

James Carter Scim/Sab SE5a B 96.31% 24.34 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.34       48 1 1 24.34 no -     24.34 

James Tearle Ginetta G12 Race 101.28% -     24.27 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.27       49 1 1 24.27 no 24.27 -     

Andy Webber Lotus +2 B 94.08% 24.24 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.24       50 1 1 24.24 no -     24.24 

Richard Carter Scim/Sab SE5a B 96.31% 24.18 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  24.18       51 1 1 24.18 no -     24.18 

John Tewson Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 92.95% -     -     23.57 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.57       52 1 1 23.57 no 23.57 -     

Keith Wilson MG Midget - 1330 B 88.84% -     -     -     -     -     -     23.51 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.51       53 1 1 23.51 no 23.51 

Richard Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     -     -     -     -     23.42 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.42       54 1 1 23.42 no 23.42 

Chris Warden MG F/TF Twin Spark 1A 88.56% -     -     -     -     -     23.38 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.38       55 1 1 23.38 no 23.38 

Steve Luscombe MG Midget Race 95.88% -     -     -     -     -     23.35 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.35       56 1 1 23.35 no 23.35 

David Tearle Ginetta G13 Race 101.28% -     23.26 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.26       57 1 1 23.26 no 23.26 -     

James Pugh-Lewis Healey / B 100 2660 1A 89.62% -     -     23.25 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.25       58 1 1 23.25 no 23.25 -     



Name Marque Model Tyres Factor R
1
 L

y
d

d
e

n

R
2
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
3
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
4
 A

n
g

le
s

e
y

R
5
 A

n
g

le
s

e
y

R
6
 W

is
c

o
m

b
e

R
7
 W

is
c

o
m

b
e

R
8
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
9
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
1
0

 H
a

re
w

o
o

d

R
1
1

 B
ly

to
n

 P
a

rk

R
1
2

 L
o

to
n

R
1
3

 L
o

to
n

R
1
4

 C
u

rb
o

ro
u

g
h

R
1
5

 B
ra

n
d

s

R
1
6

 S
h

e
ls

le
y

R
1
7

 S
h

e
ls

le
y

R
2
6

 C
o

m
b

e

Best 8

Points P
o

s
it

io
n

 O
v
e
ra

ll

A
tt

e
n

d
e

d

Q
u

a
lif

 E
v
e

n
ts

A
v
e

ra
g

e

N
o
v
ic

e

H
il
lc

li
m

b
e

r 
o

f 
th

e
 Y

e
a

r

S
p

ri
n

te
r 

o
f 

th
e

 Y
e

a
r

Hugh Davies TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.91% 23.25 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.25       59 1 1 23.25 no -     23.25 

Paul Baker Healey / A Sebring GT Sprite 1380B 93.76% -     -     23.14 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.14       60 1 1 23.14 no 23.14 -     

Pat Cooper Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 92.95% -     -     23.09 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  23.09       61 1 1 23.09 no 23.09 -     

Mark Everett TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.36% -     22.98 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.98       62 1 1 22.98 no 22.98 -     

Ian Beningfield MG MGTC 1A 82.78% -     -     -     -     -     22.86 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.86       63 1 1 22.86 no 22.86 

David Balderson MG MGF 1A 88.56% 22.79 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.79       64 1 1 22.79 no -     22.79 

Richard Mason Healey / B 3000 Mk2 1A 94.58% -     -     22.77 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.77       65 1 1 22.77 no 22.77 -     

Robin Johnson Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% -     -     22.70 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.70       66 1 1 22.70 no 22.70 -     

John Weedon Triumph TR5 B 96.61% -     -     22.39 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.39       67 1 1 22.39 no 22.39 -     

Mike Cockayne Healey / B 3000 1A 91.80% -     -     22.33 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.33       68 1 1 22.33 no 22.33 -     

Keith Egar MG MG Midget K Series B 98.16% -     -     -     22.22 -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.22       69 1 1 22.22 no -     

Jonathan Weedon Triumph TR5 B 96.61% -     -     22.00 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  22.00       70 1 1 22.00 no 22.00 -     

Roderick Warner Triumph TR7 V8 B 95.68% -     -     21.97 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.97       71 1 1 21.97 no 21.97 -     

David Abram Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% -     -     21.91 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.91       72 1 1 21.91 no 21.91 -     

Nick Smith Triumph Triumph TR6 B 92.70% -     -     21.79 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.79       73 1 1 21.79 no 21.79 -     

Simon Smith TVR / B Chimaera 500 B 97.63% -     -     -     21.62 -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.62       74 1 1 21.62 no -     

Huw Edwards Healey / B 3000 Mk3 1A 92.77% -     -     21.17 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.17       75 1 1 21.17 no 21.17 -     

Peter Watson TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.11% -     21.16 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.16       76 1 1 21.16 no 21.16 -     

Paddy Chambers TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.46% 21.02 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.02       77 1 1 21.02 no -     21.02 

John Wilman MG MGB  GT 1A 89.62% -     -     -     -     21.00 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  21.00       78 1 1 21.00 no -     

Peter Ash TVR / B Griff 500 B 96.93% -     20.91 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.91       79 1 1 20.91 no 20.91 -     

Brian Marshall Porsche 944 Turbo B 96.03% -     20.79 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.79       80 1 1 20.79 no 20.79 -     

Ralph Haywood Healey / A Sprite Mk1 / 1380 B 93.76% -     -     20.62 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.62       81 1 1 20.62 no 20.62 -     

Derek Job Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 89.41% -     -     20.54 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.54       82 1 1 20.54 no 20.54 -     

Paul Moakes TVR / B V8S 1A 92.13% -     20.52 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.52       83 1 1 20.52 no 20.52 -     

Robert Smithson MG Midget - 1275 1A 87.87% -     -     20.39 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.39       84 1 1 20.39 no 20.39 -     

Colin Gale Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% -     -     20.35 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.35       85 1 1 20.35 no 20.35 -     

David Eyre MG MGB V8 B 97.94% -     -     20.16 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.16       86 1 1 20.16 no 20.16 -     

Roger McEwen Triumph TR6 1A 90.03% -     -     20.13 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.13       87 1 1 20.13 no 20.13 -     

Peter Walton Healey / B 3000 BT7 2912 1A 91.77% -     -     20.11 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  20.11       88 1 1 20.11 no 20.11 -     
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Richard Blacklee TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.30% -     -     -     19.77 -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  19.77       89 1 1 19.77 no -     

Graham Howard Triumph TR6 1A 89.24% -     -     19.63 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  19.63       90 1 1 19.63 no 19.63 -     

Dale Huxford Triumph Spitfire B 93.36% -     -     19.30 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  19.30       91 1 1 19.30 no 19.30 -     

Jerry Smith TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.90% -     -     -     18.99 -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  18.99       92 1 1 18.99 no -     

Michael Bell Scim/Sab SS1 B 96.61% -     -     -     -     -     18.85 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  18.85       93 1 1 18.85 no 18.85 

Nick Revels MG Midget - 1275 1A 87.87% -     -     18.57 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  18.57       94 1 1 18.57 no 18.57 -     

Christopher Wigdor Jaguar C Type 1A 91.25% -     -     -     -     -     -     18.29 -  -  -  - - - - - - -  18.29       96 1 1 18.29 no 18.29 

David Churchill Jaguar XK 140 B 90.14% -     -     -     -     -     18.10 -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  18.10       95 1 1 18.10 no 18.10 -     

Michael Humphrey MG A Twin Cam B 93.59% -     17.76 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  17.76       96 1 1 17.76 no 17.76 -     

Ian Granger Healey / A Sprite 1310 1A 87.77% -     -     17.72 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  17.72       97 1 1 17.72 no 17.72 -     

Peter Hubbard Marcos GT B 95.94% 17.71 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  17.71       98 1 1 17.71 no -     17.71 

Kevin Rowe Healey / A Sprite 1132 1A 87.77% -     -     17.58 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  17.58       99 1 1 17.58 no 17.58 -     

Andrew Bradnum Triumph GT6 1A 87.58% 17.20 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  17.20       100 1 1 17.20 no -     17.20 

Trish Cecile-Pritchard Healey / B 3000 1A 91.80% -     -     16.90 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.90       101 1 1 16.90 no 16.90 -     

Robbie Pritchard MG MGF 1A 87.23% -     -     -     -     16.80 -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.80       102 1 1 16.80 no -     

Arthur Massey Triumph TR7 V8 B 97.27% -     -     16.78 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.78       103 1 1 16.78 no 16.78 -     

Edward Vandyk MG A Twin Cam B 93.59% -     16.65 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.65       104 1 1 16.65 no 16.65 -     

Stephen Casson Healey / A Sebring Sprite 1320 B 90.87% -     -     16.61 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.61       105 1 1 16.61 YES 16.61 -     

Tony Browne Triumph TR4 1A 89.14% -     -     16.58 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.58       106 1 1 16.58 YES 16.58 -     

Shelagh Ash TVR / B Griff 500 B 96.93% -     16.23 -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  16.23       107 1 1 16.23 no 16.23 -     

Claire Giles Healey / B 3000 MK3 1A 89.41% -     -     14.45 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  14.45       108 1 1 14.45 no 14.45 -     

Nick John_2 Healey / A Sprite 1132 1A 87.77% -     -     14.36 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  14.36       109 1 1 14.36 no 14.36 -     

Judy Green Healey / A Sprite 1275 1A 84.67% -     -     -     -     -     -     12.95 -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  12.95       110 1 1 12.95 YES 12.95 -     

David Bennett Marcos GT B 95.94% 10.00 -     -     -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  10.00       111 1 1 10.00 no -     10.00 

Samantha Browne Triumph TR4 1A 89.14% -     -     10.00 -     -     -     -     -  -  -  -    - - - - - - -  10.00       111 1 1 10.00 YES 10.00 -     
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Graham Beale Ginetta G33 Race 101.78% - 24.82 25.00 - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 49.82  17 1 2 2 24.91 no 49.82 - 

Roger Coote Ginetta G4 B 97.65% - -     -     - - 24.15 23.66 - - - - - - - - - - - 47.81  21 2 2 2 23.91 no 47.81 - 

Nick Stephens Ginetta G4 B 97.67% - 21.50 21.49 - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 42.99  28 3 2 2 21.49 no 42.99 - 

James Tearle Ginetta G12 Race 101.28% - 24.27 -     - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 24.27  49 4 1 1 24.27 no 24.27 - 

David Tearle Ginetta G13 Race 101.28% - 23.26 -     - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.26  57 5 1 1 23.26 no 23.26 - 
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Richard Summers Healey / B 100/4 2660 1A 88.14% - 21.37 21.40 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 42.77  29 1 2 2 21.39 no 42.77 - 

Lindsay Summers Healey / B 100/4 2600 1A 88.14% - 17.63 18.67 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 36.30  37 2 2 2 18.15 no 36.30 - 

Murray Wakeham Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% - -     24.47 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 24.47  45 3 1 1 24.47 no 24.47 - 

John Tewson Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 92.95% - -     23.57 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.57  52 4 1 1 23.57 no 23.57 - 

James Pugh-Lewis Healey / B 100 2660 1A 89.62% - -     23.25 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.25  58 5 1 1 23.25 no 23.25 - 

Paul Baker Healey / A Sebring GT Sprite 1380 B 93.76% - -     23.14 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.14  60 6 1 1 23.14 no 23.14 - 

Pat Cooper Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 92.95% - -     23.09 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.09  61 7 1 1 23.09 no 23.09 - 

Richard Mason Healey / B 3000 Mk2 1A 94.58% - -     22.77 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.77  65 8 1 1 22.77 no 22.77 - 

Robin Johnson Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% - -     22.70 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.70  66 9 1 1 22.70 no 22.70 - 

Mike Cockayne Healey / B 3000 1A 91.80% - -     22.33 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.33  68 10 1 1 22.33 no 22.33 - 

David Abram Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% - -     21.91 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.91  72 11 1 1 21.91 no 21.91 - 

Huw Edwards Healey / B 3000 Mk3 1A 92.77% - -     21.17 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.17  75 12 1 1 21.17 no 21.17 - 

Ralph Haywood Healey / A Sprite Mk1 / 1380 B 93.76% - -     20.62 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.62  81 13 1 1 20.62 no 20.62 - 

Derek Job Healey / B 100/6 3000 1A 89.41% - -     20.54 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.54  82 14 1 1 20.54 no 20.54 - 

Colin Gale Healey / A Sprite 1380 B 93.76% - -     20.35 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.35  85 15 1 1 20.35 no 20.35 - 

Peter Walton Healey / B 3000 BT7 2912 1A 91.77% - -     20.11 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.11  88 16 1 1 20.11 no 20.11 - 

Ian Granger Healey / A Sprite 1310 1A 87.77% - -     17.72 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 17.72  97 17 1 1 17.72 no 17.72 - 

Kevin Rowe Healey / A Sprite 1132 1A 87.77% - -     17.58 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 17.58  99 18 1 1 17.58 no 17.58 - 

Trish Cecile-Pritchard Healey / B 3000 1A 91.80% - -     16.90 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 16.90  101 19 1 1 16.90 no 16.90 - 

Stephen Casson Healey / A Sebring Sprite 1320 B 90.87% - -     16.61 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 16.61  105 20 1 1 16.61 YES 16.61 - 

Claire Giles Healey / B 3000 MK3 1A 89.41% - -     14.45 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 14.45  108 21 1 1 14.45 no 14.45 - 

Nick John_2 Healey / A Sprite 1132 1A 87.77% - -     14.36 - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - 14.36  109 22 1 1 14.36 no 14.36 - 

Judy Green Healey / A Sprite 1275 1A 84.67% - -     -     - - - 12.95 - - - - - - - - - - - 12.95  110 23 1 1 12.95 YES 12.95 - 
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Paul Slade Jaguar E Type B 97.11% - - 21.88 - - 21.57 21.48 -  -  -  - - - - - - - -  64.93  14 1 3 3 21.64 no 64.93 - 

David Churchill Jaguar XK 140 B 90.14% - - -     - - 18.10 -     -  -  -  - - - - - - - -  18.10  95 2 1 1 18.10 no 18.10 - 

Christopher Wigdor Jaguar C Type 1A 91.25% - - -     - - -     18.29 -  -  -  - - - - - - -  18.29  96 3 1 1 18.29 no 18.29 
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Peter Joy Lotus Elite Race 96.96% -     - 21.00  - - 22.75  24.03  - - - - - - - - - - - 67.78  10 3 3 22.59  no 67.78  -     

Jonathan Langmead Lotus Elan S3 B 97.88% -     - -     - - 25.00  25.00  - - - - - - - - - - - 50.00  16 2 2 25.00  no 50.00  -     

Andy Webber Lotus +2 B 94.08% 24.24  - -     - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 24.24  50 1 1 24.24  no -     24.24  
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Phil Jones Marcos GT B 90.71% 17.79 16.40 17.08 - - 18.77 18.76 - - - - - - - - - - - 88.80  4 1 5 5 17.76 no 71.01 17.79 

Peter Hubbard Marcos GT B 95.94% 17.71 -     -     - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 17.71  98 2 1 1 17.71 no -     17.71 

David Bennett Marcos GT B 95.94% 10.00 -     -     - - -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 10.00  111 3 1 1 10.00 no -     10.00 
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Terry Drinkwater MG MG A B 95.20% -     -     -     23.43 21.73 24.64 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 69.80  8 1 3 3 23.27 no 24.64 

Terry Pigott MG MG B B 94.49% -     -     -     21.57 20.62 22.94 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 65.13  13 2 3 3 21.71 no 22.94 

Alan Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     -     -     19.27 18.98 21.49 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 59.74  15 3 3 3 19.91 no 21.49 

Christopher England MG MG TF 135 1A 88.56% -     -     -     23.78 22.73 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 46.51  25 4 2 2 23.26 no -     

Richard Watkinson MG MG Midget Race 97.11% -     -     -     20.87 21.05 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 41.92  31 5 2 2 20.96 no -     

John Biggs MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% -     -     -     -     -     19.13 19.39 - - - - - - - - - - - 38.53  32 6 2 2 19.26 no 38.53 

Alan Slater MG MGF 1A 89.03% -     -     -     18.72 19.22 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 37.94  34 7 2 2 18.97 no -     

Dee Stapley MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     18.95 18.03 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 36.98  36 8 2 2 18.49 no 36.98 -     

Stephanie Limb MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     18.17 17.55 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 35.72  38 9 2 2 17.86 no 35.72 -     

Graham Collyer MG Midget 1A 92.41% -     -     -     16.89 17.19 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 34.08  41 10 2 2 17.04 no -     

Jonathan Biggs MG MGB Kayne Special (1965) B 101.87% -     -     -     -     -     16.40 11.44 - - - - - - - - - - - 27.84  43 11 2 2 13.92 no 27.84 

James Thacker MG MG Midget Race 97.44% -     -     -     -     25.00 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 25.00  44 12 1 1 25.00 no -     

Keith Wilson MG Midget - 1330 B 88.84% -     -     -     -     -     -     23.51 - - - - - - - - - - - 23.51  53 13 1 1 23.51 no 23.51 

Richard Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     -     -     -     -     23.42 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.42  54 14 1 1 23.42 no 23.42 

Chris Warden MG F/TF Twin Spark 1A 88.56% -     -     -     -     -     23.38 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.38  55 15 1 1 23.38 no 23.38 

Steve Luscombe MG Midget Race 95.88% -     -     -     -     -     23.35 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.35  56 16 1 1 23.35 no 23.35 

Ian Beningfield MG MGTC 1A 82.78% -     -     -     -     -     22.86 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.86  63 17 1 1 22.86 no 22.86 

David Balderson MG MGF 1A 88.56% 22.79 -     -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.79  64 18 1 1 22.79 no -     22.79 

Keith Egar MG MG Midget K Series B 98.16% -     -     -     22.22 -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.22  69 19 1 1 22.22 no -     

John Wilman MG MGB  GT 1A 89.62% -     -     -     -     21.00 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.00  78 20 1 1 21.00 no -     

Robert Smithson MG Midget - 1275 1A 87.87% -     -     20.39 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.39  84 21 1 1 20.39 no 20.39 -     

David Eyre MG MGB V8 B 97.94% -     -     20.16 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.16  86 22 1 1 20.16 no 20.16 -     

Nick Revels MG Midget - 1275 1A 87.87% -     -     18.57 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 18.57  94 23 1 1 18.57 no 18.57 -     

Michael Humphrey MG A Twin Cam B 93.59% -     17.76 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 17.76  96 24 1 1 17.76 no 17.76 -     

Robbie Pritchard MG MGF 1A 87.23% -     -     -     -     16.80 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 16.80  102 25 1 1 16.80 no -     

Edward Vandyk MG A Twin Cam B 93.59% -     16.65 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 16.65  104 26 1 1 16.65 no 16.65 -     



Name Marque Model Tyres Factor R
1
 L

y
d

d
e
n

R
2
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
3
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
4
 A

n
g

le
s
e
y

R
5
 A

n
g

le
s
e
y

R
6
 W

is
c
o

m
b

e

R
7
 W

is
c
o

m
b

e

R
8
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
9
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
1
0
 H

a
re

w
o

o
d

R
1
1
 B

ly
to

n
 P

a
rk

R
1
2
 L

o
to

n

R
1
3
 L

o
to

n

R
1
4
 C

u
rb

o
ro

u
g

h

R
1
5
 B

ra
n

d
s

R
1
6
 S

h
e
ls

le
y

R
1
7
 S

h
e
ls

le
y

R
2
6
 C

o
m

b
e

Best 8

Points P
o

s
it

io
n

 O
v
e
ra

ll

P
o

s
it

io
n

 -
 S

c
im

it
a
rs

A
tt
e
n
d
e
d

Q
u
a
lif

 E
v
e
n
ts

A
v
e
ra

g
e

N
o
v
ic

e

H
il
lc

li
m

b
e
r 

o
f 

th
e
 Y

e
a
r

S
p

ri
n

te
r 

o
f 

th
e
 Y

e
a
r

Trevor Shortt Scim/Sab GT B 96.43% -     - - 25.00 24.23 -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.23  19 1 2 2 24.61 no -     49.23 

Brian Crouch Snr Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% -     - - 19.48 18.75 -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 38.24  33 2 2 2 19.12 no -     38.24 

Stephen Cork Scim/Sab SS1 B 96.77% -     - - 17.69 17.30 -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 35.00  40 3 2 2 17.50 no -     35.00 

Stephen Oakes Scim/Sab Turbo 1A 91.92% -     - - 17.44 16.59 -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.02  42 4 2 2 17.01 no -     34.02 

James Carter Scim/Sab SE5a B 96.31% 24.34 - - -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.34  48 5 1 1 24.34 no -     24.34 

Richard Carter Scim/Sab SE5a B 96.31% 24.18 - - -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.18  51 6 1 1 24.18 no -     24.18 

Michael Bell Scim/Sab SS1 B 96.61% -     - - -     -     18.85 - - - - - - - - - - - - 18.85  93 7 1 1 18.85 no 18.85 



Name Marque Model Tyres Factor R
1
 L

y
d

d
e
n

R
2
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
3
 G

u
rs

to
n

R
4
 A

n
g

le
s
e
y

R
5
 A

n
g

le
s
e
y

R
6
 W

is
c
o

m
b

e

R
7
 W

is
c
o

m
b

e

R
8
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
9
 P

e
m

b
re

y

R
1
0
 H

a
re

w
o

o
d

R
1
1
 B

ly
to

n
 P

a
rk

R
1
2
 L

o
to

n

R
1
3
 L

o
to

n

R
1
4
 C

u
rb

o
ro

u
g

h

R
1
5
 B

ra
n

d
s

R
1
6
 S

h
e
ls

le
y

R
1
7
 S

h
e
ls

le
y

R
2
6
 C

o
m

b
e

Best 8

Points P
o

s
it

io
n

 O
v
e
ra

ll

P
o

s
it

io
n

 -
 T

ri
u

m
p

h

A
tt
e
n
d
e
d

Q
u
a
lif

 E
v
e
n
ts

A
v
e
ra

g
e

N
o
v
ic

e

H
il
lc

li
m

b
e
r 

o
f 

th
e
 Y

e
a
r

S
p

ri
n

te
r 

o
f 

th
e
 Y

e
a
r

John Weedon Triumph TR5 B 96.61% -     - 22.39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22.39  67 1 1 1 22.39 no 22.39 -     

Jonathan Weedon Triumph TR5 B 96.61% -     - 22.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22.00  70 2 1 1 22.00 no 22.00 -     

Roderick Warner Triumph TR7 V8 B 95.68% -     - 21.97 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.97  71 3 1 1 21.97 no 21.97 -     

Nick Smith Triumph TR6 B 92.70% -     - 21.79 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.79  73 4 1 1 21.79 no 21.79 -     

Roger McEwen Triumph TR6 1A 90.03% -     - 20.13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20.13  87 5 1 1 20.13 no 20.13 -     

Graham Howard Triumph TR6 1A 89.24% -     - 19.63 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19.63  90 6 1 1 19.63 no 19.63 -     

Dale Huxford Triumph Spitfire B 93.36% -     - 19.30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19.30  91 7 1 1 19.30 no 19.30 -     

Andrew Bradnum Triumph GT6 1A 87.58% 17.20 - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.20  100 8 1 1 17.20 no -     17.20 

Arthur Massey Triumph TR7 V8 B 97.27% -     - 16.78 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16.78  103 9 1 1 16.78 no 16.78 -     

Tony Browne Triumph TR4 1A 89.14% -     - 16.58 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16.58  106 10 1 1 16.58 YES 16.58 -     

Samantha Browne Triumph TR4 1A 89.14% -     - 10.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10.00  111 11 1 1 10.00 YES 10.00 -     
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Geoff Stallard TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 24.06 24.01 24.25 -     -     24.93 -     - - - - - - - - - - - 97.24  1 1 4 4 24.31 no 73.19 24.06 

Trevor McMaster TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% -     23.22 23.55 -     -     24.48 24.22 - - - - - - - - - - - 95.47  2 2 4 4 23.87 no 95.47 -     

Simon Fletcher TVR / B Tuscan racer B 101.39% -     23.16 23.71 23.93 22.74 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 93.54  3 3 4 4 23.39 no 46.87 46.67 

Tony Bradfield TVR / B Griff 500 1A 94.98% 20.48 22.11 -     22.55 21.40 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 86.54  5 4 4 4 21.63 no 22.11 64.43 

Jeff Ames TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% -     -     -     19.76 19.95 22.45 17.12 - - - - - - - - - - - 79.28  6 5 4 4 19.82 no 39.56 39.71 

Matthew Oakley TVR / B Griff 520 B 100.63% -     24.74 -     24.60 23.91 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 73.25  7 6 3 3 24.42 no 24.74 48.51 

Steven Hunter TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.31 -     23.26 22.94 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 68.51  9 7 3 3 22.84 no 22.31 46.20 

Joanna Briars TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.73 -     23.45 21.26 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 67.44  11 8 3 3 22.48 no 22.73 44.71 

Steve Cox TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 22.05 -     -     -     -     22.66 22.09 - - - - - - - - - - - 66.81  12 9 3 3 22.27 no 44.76 22.05 

Steve Holley TVR / B Griff 500 Race 100.12% -     25.00 24.31 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 49.31  18 10 2 2 24.65 no 49.31 -     

Jes Firth TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.49% 25.00 23.91 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 48.91  20 11 2 2 24.46 no 23.91 25.00 

Mike Roe TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% -     -     -     -     -     23.71 23.93 - - - - - - - - - - - 47.64  22 12 2 2 23.82 no 47.64 -     

John Carter TVR / B V8S 500 B 97.60% -     -     -     24.07 22.85 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 46.92  23 13 2 2 23.46 no -     46.92 

Rob Pack TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.71% -     -     -     -     -     23.93 22.79 - - - - - - - - - - - 46.72  24 14 2 2 23.36 no 46.72 -     

Alistair Holloway TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% -     -     -     22.22 22.60 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 44.82  26 15 2 2 22.41 no -     44.82 

Lloyd Glendewar TVR / A Vixen S2 B 94.72% -     22.19 21.72 -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 43.91  27 16 2 2 21.95 no 43.91 -     

Mike Horn TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.53% 20.88 21.60 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 42.49  30 17 2 2 21.24 no 21.60 20.88 

Mark Harris TVR / B Cerbera 4.2 B 97.89% -     -     -     18.59 18.66 -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 37.26  35 18 2 2 18.63 no -     37.26 

Mark Gussin TVR / A Vixen S2 1A 88.23% 18.93 16.53 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 35.46  39 19 2 2 17.73 no 16.53 18.93 

Alan Hugh Davies TVR / B Chimaera 500 1A 94.78% -     24.44 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 24.44  46 20 1 1 24.44 no 24.44 -     

Hugh Davies TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.91% 23.25 -     -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 23.25  59 21 1 1 23.25 no -     23.25 

Mark Everett TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.36% -     22.98 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 22.98  62 22 1 1 22.98 no 22.98 -     

Simon Smith TVR / B Chimaera 500 B 97.63% -     -     -     21.62 -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.62  74 23 1 1 21.62 no -     21.62 

Peter Watson TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.11% -     21.16 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.16  76 24 1 1 21.16 no 21.16 -     

Paddy Chambers TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.46% 21.02 -     -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 21.02  77 25 1 1 21.02 no -     21.02 

Peter Ash TVR / B Griff 500 B 96.93% -     20.91 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.91  79 26 1 1 20.91 no 20.91 -     

Paul Moakes TVR / B V8S 1A 92.13% -     20.52 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 20.52  83 27 1 1 20.52 no 20.52 -     

Richard Blacklee TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.30% -     -     -     19.77 -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 19.77  89 28 1 1 19.77 no -     19.77 

Jerry Smith TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 92.90% -     -     -     18.99 -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 18.99  92 29 1 1 18.99 no -     18.99 

Shelagh Ash TVR / B Griff 500 B 96.93% -     16.23 -     -     -     -     -     - - - - - - - - - - - 16.23  107 30 1 1 16.23 no 16.23 -     


